REGISTERED OFFICE

913, Hemkunt Chambers, 89 Nehru Place New Delhi – 110019, India Tel: +91-11-26411931, 26415961

Fax: +91-11-26221521

Email: info@technofabengineering.com CIN: L74210DL1971PLC005712



May 29, 2019

The National Stock Exchange of India The BSE Limited

Limited

Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C-1, G Block

Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)

Mumbai - 400051 Symbol: TECHNOFAB 15th Floor, Phiroze Jeejeeboy Towers
Dalal Street

Mumbai - 400001

Security Code: 533216

Subject: Postponement of ensuing Board Meeting dated 30 May 2019 due to sickness of Managing Director of Technofab Engineering Limited

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to inform you that proposed Board Meeting dated 30 May 2019 is postponed due to non availability of our Managing Director on account of sickness.

This postponement is much against our wishes but the exigency is such that we are left with no other option but to postpone the ensuing Board Meeting due to sickness of our Managing Director.

A new date for the Board Meeting will be informed shortly and a fresh notice for the same will be issued as per procedure.

This is for your information and further dissemination.

Thanking you, Yours Faithfully For Technofab Engineering Limited

Suman Kumar Verma Company Secretary

M. No. F7409

CORPORATE, ENGINEERING & PROJECTS OFFICE Plot No. 5, Sector 27C, Mathura Road Faridabad- 121 003 (NCR), Haryana

Tel: +91-129-2270202, 2275310

Fax: +91-129-2270201

www.technofabengineering.com

